

:2  
SLP(C)No. 18035 OF 2000

ITEM No.7

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18035/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2000 in CMA 1923/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DR. (MRS.) RENUKA DATLA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SOLVAY PHARMACEUTICAL B.V. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.18041-18042/2000 (Dr. Vijay Kumar Datla vs. Solvay  
Pharmaceutical B.V. & Ors.) ( with appln.(s) for exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date : 11/12/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjaya Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth P, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs.(NP)

For Intervenor(s)  
in SLP 18035/00  
(Federation of A.P.  
Chambers of Commerce  
& Industry)

Mr. Anil B Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. K Radha, Adv.  
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Mr. Shanti Bhushan commenced his arguments at 11.45 A.M. and concluded at 2.30 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. G L Sanghi and Mr. Anil B Divan made their brief submissions. Mr. K K Venugopal started his arguments at 2.50 P.M. and had not concluded when the Court took up the mentioning matters for hearing.

The matters remained part-heard.

.SP1

Kalyani. (D.P. WALIA) (S.L. GOYAL)@@  
AA  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER @@  
A AA

=====

ITEM NO. 1 (P.H.) COURT NO. 2 DATE: 12.12.2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC CCCCCCCCCC CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

CORAM & APPEARANCE :@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

SAME AS ON 11.12.2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2

The matters are adjourned. List on 8th January, 2002, before this Bench as part-heard for being mentioned.

.SP1

Kalyani. (S.L. GOYAL)@@  
AA  
COURT MASTER @@  
A AA

.PA  
ITEM No.301(Part Heard) Court No. 2 SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18035/2000  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2000 in CMA 1923/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DR. (MRS.) RENUKA DATLA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SOLVAY PHARMACEUTICAL B.V. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.18041-18042/2000 (Dr. Vijay Kumar Datla vs. Solvay Pharmaceutical B.V. & Ors.) ( with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjaya Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Ms. Bina Madhavan and  
Mr. Prasanth P, Advs.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs. (NP)

For Intervenor(s)  
in SLP 18035/00  
(Federation of A.P. Chambers of Commerce & Industry) Mr. K Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms. K Radha, Adv.  
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Adjourned to 25th February, 2002 for being mentioned.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)  
Court Master