

È

SLP(C)No. 18035 OF 2000
ITEM No.22

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18035/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2000 in CMA 1923/00
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

DR. (MRS.) RENUKA DATLA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SOLVAY PHARMACEUTICAL B.V. & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(C)No.18041-18042/2000 (Dr. Vijay Kumar Datla vs. Solvay
Pharmaceutical B.V. & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 01/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
in both SLPs Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Reddy, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

in both SLPs Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P, Adv.

Intervenor in Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
SLP 18035 Ms. K. Radha, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Mr. Shanti Bhushan offered that his clients would
be willing to sell shares on a valuation to be arrived at
by Shri Yezdi Malegam, Chartered Accountant less 10 per@@
cent of the value so fixed.
CCCC

....2/-

